
Service  Smiths Wood Academy School Bus  
  

The times shown are a guide only and you should allow at least 5 minutes either side of your journey. This timetable is 
subject to change (both timings and location of bus stops) as required by Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council.     

  AM  

Blythe Valley Park, Blythe Gate Bus Stop  07:20 

The Plough, Stratford Road  07:25 

Co-op, Blossomfield Road.  07:30 

Dingle Lane, Blossomfield Road  07:33 

Solihull College, Blossomfield Road  07:35 

Touchwood Hall Close, Lode Lane  07:37 

Lode Lane, near Rowood Drive.  07:40 

Lode Lane, Olton Tavern  07:43 

Hobs Moat Road, Solihull Ice Rink  07:45 

Smith’s Wood Academy, bus stop outside.  08:15-08:20 

 

  PM  

Smith’s Wood Academy, bus stop opposite.  15:15 

Hobs Moat Road, Solihull Ice Rink  15:45 

Lode Lane, Olton Tavern  15:42 

Lode Lane, near Rowood Drive.  15:45 

Touchwood Hall Close, Lode Lane  15:50 

Solihull College, Blossomfield Road  15:55 

Dingle Lane, Blossomfield Road  15:57 

Co-op, Blossomfield Road  16:00 

The Plough (opposite side of road), Stratford Road  16:05 

Blythe Valley Park, Blythe Gate Bus Stop  16:10  

  

Service operated on behalf of Solihull Council by Meadway Coaches 0121 773 8389  

  


